FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

7-17-42

08/0 01 F 08-09-2000



101426634

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | |
| X New | Assignment License | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date | | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | Merger Month Day Year | | | |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document | Change of Name Termination and Release of | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | X Other Security Interest | | | |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 04 02 97 | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association | | | | |
| XX Other TRUST COMPANY | | | | |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MASSACHUSETTS | | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name MEDICAL WORLD BUSINESS PRES | S, INC. | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 241 FORSGATE DRIVE | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) JAMESBURG | NEW JERSEY 08831 State/Country Zip Code | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | | |
| Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | | | |
| Other | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 8/2000 NTHAI1 00000159 1657043 | | | | |
| C:481 40.00 QP | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0758

| FORM PTO-1618B |
|------------------|
| Expires 06/30/99 |
| OMB 0651-0027 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADFMADK

| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1 - 9 - | TRADEMARK |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re | ceiving Party only. |
| Name [| | |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| | lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 97 | 73-491-3326 |
| ı | | |
| Name | BRIAN L. PETREQUIN, ESQ. | |
| Address (line 1) | ST. JOHN & WAYNE, L.L.C. | |
| Address (line 2) | TWO PENN PLAZA EAST - 10th FLOOR | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07105-2249 | _ |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments. | cument # 2 |
| Enter either the | Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT | Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). Tation Number(s) |
| Number of | Properties | # 1 |
| | | |
| Fee Amoun | [] | \$ 40.00 |
| Deposit A | Account Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: | # Yes No |
| Statement a | and Signature | |
| To ti attac indic | he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a cated herein. | d correct and any ccount are authorized, as July 14, 2000 |
| | of Person Signing Signature | Date Signed |
| IVAILLE | VII Growing | |

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT FOR VALUE RECEIVED, STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, having a principal place of business at 225 Franklin Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804 (the "Bank"), has reassigned, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, to **DENTAL LEARNING SYSTEMS CO.**, **INC.** (f/k/a Dental Learning Systems Acquisition Co., Inc.), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 241 Forsgate Drive, Jamesburg, New Jersey 08831 ("DLS") and to **MEDICAL WORLD BUSINESS PRESS, INC.**, a New Jersey corporation, having a principal place of business at 241 Forsgate Drive, Jamesburg, New Jersey 08831 ("MWBP") (DLS and MWBP jointly and severally, the "Assignor") and released its security interest in the trademarks and/or service marks listed on **Schedule A** annexed hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, and related property rights granted to the Bank by the Assignor pursuant to a certain Loan Agreement dated as of August 11, 1994 (the "Loan Agreement") and a Conditional Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated of even date therewith (the "Collateral Assignment") effective as of April 2, 1997.

Said assignment, reassignment and release also included all trademark renewals and extensions, all proceeds of infringement suits, the sole right to sue for past, present, future and threatened infringements of and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and any royalties, licenses, fees, proceeds, improvements and subsequent trademarks obtained in connection with any of the Trademarks.

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

R. Scott Sawyer

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

| Compendium of Continuing Education in Dentistry (words only) | 1,438,583 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|
| Compendium The Compendium of Continuing Education in Dentistry (words and design) | 1,849,878 |
| Dental Learning Systems Postgraduate Dentistry Series (words and design) | 1,853,066 |
| OIC Update (words only) | 1,880,573 |
| Physician's Money Digest (stylized letters) | 1,657,043 |

ST. JOHN & WAYNE, L.L.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

HERON TOWER
70 EAST 55TH STREET
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022
(212) 446-5000
TELECOPIER (212) 446-5055

TWO PENN PLAZA EAST

NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07105-2249

(973) 491-3600

TELECOPIER (973) 491-3555

http://www.stjohn-law.com

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14614-1974 {716} 262-6780 TELECOPIER (716) 262-6755

FIRST FEDERAL PLAZA

Brian L. Petrequin, Esq.

Writer's Direct Dial: 973-491-3326 Writer's Direct Telecopy: 973-491-3403 Writer's E-mail: blp@nwk.stjohn-law.com

July 14, 2000

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

United States Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Attn: Customer Service, Assignment Division 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22202

RE: Trademark Reg. #1,657,043 – Physician's Money Digest

Termination and Release of Security Interest by

State Street Bank and Trust Company to Medical Business Press, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

In connection with the above-captioned matter, I have enclosed a Termination and Release of Security Interest in the Physician's Money Digest trademark, being Registration Number 1,657,043. Please note that a completed Recordation Form Cover Sheet is also attached. In addition, I have enclosed a check to cover the \$40 filing fee, as required.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the proper recording of this document, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number above.

Sincerely,

Brian I Petrequi

Enclosures

cc:

James P. Anelli, Esq. (w/o encls.) Lee A. Albanese, Esq. (w/o encls.)

Steven Thomas, Esq. (w/ encls.)

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

Ms. Eileen R. Henry-Lewis (w/o encls.)

448713_1.DOC